503963413 08/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010068

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANDREW JOSEPH M	AERTENS	C	03/02/2016	
MICHAEL KLOEPFEF	8	C	03/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	TITAN	TRAILERS INC.		
Street Address:	R.R.#3			
City:	DELHI			
State/Country:	CANAD	A		
Postal Code:	N4B 2V	/6		
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
	e	Number 15237891		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e DATA	15237891		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e E DATA	(613)787-3558	it will be cont	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to	15237891		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	e DATA be sent to if provided	15237891 (613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA be sent to if provided	(613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mai 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provided e:	(613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mai 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided	(613)787-3558 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mai</i> 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provided	(613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mai 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	(613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300 OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	(613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300 OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9 PAT 7601AW-2		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e DATA be sent to if provided	(613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300 OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9 PAT 7601AW-2 ANGIE ARMSTRONG-BAKER		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	(613)787-3558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 613-237-5160 aarmstrongbaker@blg.com BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300 OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9 PAT 7601AW-2		

source=PAT_7601AW-2_executed_parent_assignment#page3.tif

WORLDWIDE

PATENT REEL: 039461 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Andrew Joseph MAERTENS, 130 Schafer Side Road, Delhi, Ontario, N4B 2W6, CANADA

Michael KLOEPFER, 89 Charlotteville Road 12, Delhi, Ontario, N4B 2W4, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **September 18, 2013** we did sell and assign to:

TITAN TRAILERS INC. R.R. #3 Delhi, Ontario N4B 2W6 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. **14/891,885**, filed **November 17, 2015**, which is a national entry of PCT Patent Application No. **PCT/CA2014/050887**, filed **September 17, 2014**, relating to, and entitled:

TRAILER SIDEWALL CONSTRUCTION

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. **61/879,502**, filed **September 18**, **2013**, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 7601W-2 Page 1 of 3

Andrew Joseph MAERTENS	Witness:
Executed at De K	1. Sand y Kilpepter
ant Conversion	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	89 Charlotteville Rd 12
This 2 day of March, 2016	Delhi ON NYBAW4
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Andrew Joseph MAERTENS execute the within
	Joseph MAERTENS execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally
A. X seland	known to me
	Signatura

Michael KLOEPFER	Witness:
Executed at Delh.	1. <u>Savia y Klocpfev</u>
City 1	whose full post office address is
PMT CUMMAA.	<u>89 Charlotteuille Rdia</u>
Province/State, Country This 2 day of March, 2016	Delni ON NYBAWY
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Michael
*	KLOEPFER execute the within assignment and such assignments personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

PAT 7601W-2 Page 2 of 3

TITAN TRAILERS INC.	Witness:
Executed at <u>Delhi</u>	1. Sundy Kloepfer
Ontario Candda	Prfnt Name \ whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country This <u>A</u> day of <u>Mar</u> , <u>A016</u> . Day Month Year	Ba Charlotheville Rd 12 Delhi ON NYB2114
By Michael Risepter	
Title: President	Name Execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
J. Signature	Signature

PAT 7601W-2 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039461 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 08/17/2016